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1.  Acuña, Víctor Hugo. CENTROAMÉRICA: FILIBUSTEROS, ESTADOS, IMPERIOS Y MEMORIAS. San
José: Editorial Costa Rica: Ministerio de Cultura, SINABI, (Nueva Biblioteca Patria ; 1), 2014. First edition. ISBN:
9789968684408. 168p., maps, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182733) $35.00
This work explores and analyzes Costa Rica's national campaign against the filibuster forces of William Walker in
Nicaragua through historiographical research from the three nations most involved in the war: the United States,
Nicaragua, and Costa Rica.

2.  Aguilar Piedra, Raúl and Armando Vargas Araya (eds.). PALABRA VIVA DEL LIBERTADOR. San José:
Eduvisión, 2014. First edition. ISBN: 9789968699563. 426p., illus., bibl., wrps., minor foxing on fore edge. Paperback.
Very Good.  (182760) $45.00
A repitoire of 140 texts which explore the public life of Costa Rican president Juan Rafael Mora as a businessman
and statesman, with emphasis on his political ideology. Texts include discourses, speeches, letters, proclamations,
and more.

3.  Alvarado, Leonel. EL LIRISMO PATRIÓTICO CENTROAMERICANO : HIMNOS, NACIONALISMO E
IDENTIDAD. San José: EUNED, ETCR, EUNA, EUCR, EUTN, EUTP, 2018. First edition. ISBN: 9789968486736.
280p., musical notation, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182684) $30.00
An analysis of patriotic lyricism in national songs/hymns from Central America, focusing on how the lyricism ties into
a larger national identity.

4.  Angulo Navarro, César (comp.). VERSO DIVERSO : ANTOLOGÍA POÉTICA LGTBIQ. RECITALES
CONCERTADOS. Costa Rica: Cartón-Era Editorial, Casa Palabra, Centro Cultural de España, 2018. First edition.
70p., cardboard covers. Cardboard Covers. New.  (182324) $25.00
A collection of LGBT+ poetry from Costa Rica.

5.  Arauz, Carlos. LA COFRADÍA DE NUESTRA SEÑORITA VIRGEN DE GUADALUPE. Guanacaste: [the
author], 2015. First edition. ISBN: 9789930945643. 52p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182322) $15.00
A history on the religious organization of Nicoya, Costa Rica known as the Cofradía de Nuestra Señora de
Guadalupe, whose existence spans four centuries.

6.  Arauz, Carlos. COSTA RICA : COMIDAS Y BEBIDAS. San José: [the author], 2013. First edition. ISBN:
9789930945612. 105p., photos, illus., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182329) $20.00
A functional and versatile recipe book featuring cuisine and drinks emblematic of Costa Rica.

7.  Argueta, Manlio. ASÍ EN LA TIERRA COMO EN LAS AGUAS (NOVELA). San José: EUNED, 2018. First
edition. ISBN: 9789968487139. 400p., illus., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (182365) $35.00
A novel authored by world-renowned Salvadoran writer Manlio Argueta, whose writing has been characterized as
capturing the political and social struggles of Central America.
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8.  Arias, Ana Cecilia; Floria Castrillo and Grace Herrera. UNA HISTORIA ESCRITA EN PIEDRA :
PETROGRABADOS DE GUAYABO DE TURRIALBA. San José: Editorial UCR, 2017. First edition. ISBN:
9789968466585. 81p., maps, photos, illus., bibl., wrps., oblong. Paperback. New.  (182327) $25.00
An archaeological and iconographic investigation into petroglyphs in Guayabo de Turrialba, an archaeological site
within the Central Volcanic Conservation area in the Cartago Province, Costa Rica.

9.  Arias Castro, Tomás Federico. LOS ASESINATOS DEL PRESIDENTE MORA PORRAS Y DEL GENERAL
CAÑAS ESCAMILLA : ANÁLISIS HISTÓRICO-JURÍDICO DE SU PROCESO, EJECUCIÓN Y SEPELIO.
San José: EUNED , 2016. First edition. ISBN: 9789968483179. 256p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182759)
$25.00
On occasion of the sesquicentennial anniversary of Juan Rafael Mora Porras' death, this study explores the historic,
legal, and constitutional forces which led the celebrated Costa Rican president to face his end by a firing squad.

10.  Arias Castro, Tomás Federico. SESQUICENTENARIO IGNOMINIOSO : PROCESO Y
AJUSTICIAMIENTO DEL PRESIDENTE JUAN RAFAEL MORA PORRAS. Heredia: Litografía Morales, 2010.
First edition. ISBN: 9789968647045. 90p.,  Paperback. Very Good.  (182764) $25.00
On occasion of the sesquicentennial anniversary of Juan Rafael Mora Porras' death, this work explores the military
plot which led to his execution.

11.  Arias Mora, Dennis. UTOPÍAS DE QUIETUD Cuestión autoritaria y violencia, entre las sombras del nazismo y
del dilema antifascista (Costa Rica 1933-1943). San José: EUNED, 2011. First edition. ISBN: 9789968317146. 280p.,
photos, illus., tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (177559) $35.00
An investigation into links between violence, authority, and fascism in Costa Rica, spanning from the antecedents to
World War II up to 1943.

12.  Arias Sánchez, Raúl Sánchez. LOS SOLDADOS DE LA CAMPAÑA NACIONAL (1856-1857). San José:
EUNED, 2010. First edition. ISBN: 9789968315463. 424p., maps, photos, illus,. tables, graphics, bibl., wrps.
Paperback. Fine.  (182673) $40.00
A historical investigation which emerged from a 1995 research project of a personal nature, purposed with gathering
the totality of Costa Rican military participants in the National Campaign against invading filibusters. Includes
extensive register of soldier names organized by Province.

13.  Barquero Trejos, Zamira and Tania Vicente León. MUJERES COSTARRICENSES EN LA MÚSICA. San José,
Costa Rica: Editorial Universidad de Costa Rico, 2016. First edition. ISBN: 9789968466004. 127p., photos, graphics,
wrps. Paperback. New.  (174763) $27.50
"MUJERES COSTARRICENSES EN LA MÚSICA" is an anthology of short biographies on female musicians from
Costa Rica. Includes black and white photos of each musician.

14.  Benavides Barquero, P. Manuel. EL PRESBÍTERO FLORENCIO CASTILLO : DIPUTADO POR COSTA
RICA EN LAS CORTES DE CÁDIZ. San José: M.J. Benavides B., 2010. First edition. ISBN: 9789968472807.
670p., photos, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182796) $65.00
A biography on Costa Rican cleric and politician Florencio Castillo, who served as deputy for the Province of Costa
Rica to the Cortes of Cádiz in Spain during the Napoleonic Wars, advocating in favor of indigenous and black
people. Features detailed chapters on his political career in the Cortes of Cádiz.

15.  Bergoeing, Jean Pierre. PAISAJES FLUVIALES DE COSTA RICA = RIVER LANDSCAPES OF COSTA
RICA. San José: EUNED, Editorial Tecnológica de Costa Rica, 2013. First edition. ISBN: 9789968319355. 80p., maps,
photos, illus., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (182819) $25.00
Costa rica is a country of varied relief located in the Central American tropical humid region, containing 34
hydrographic basins grouped into three drainage basins: the one that flows into the Pacific, another into the

Caribbean and a third one into the San Juan River. This book summarizes the main fluvial features from a
geographical point of view.

2



Libros Latinos New Arrivals from Costa Rica

16.  Bozzoli Vargas, María Eugenia and Myrna Rojas Garro (eds.). EXCURSIONES A GUANACASTE (1903-1922)
Y GOLFO DULCE (1913). San José: EUNED (Colección Por los Caminos de Costa Rica ; 6), 2018. First edition.
ISBN: 9789968484015. 328p., maps, photos, illus., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (182364) $40.00
This work presents the original notes of professor and naturalist José Fidel Tristán Fernández (1874-1932) on his
expeditions to the regions of Golfo Dulce and Guanacaste between 1903 and 1922. On these expeditions, Tristán
Fernández collected information relevant to the field of natural ciences (such as information on minerals, flora, and
fauna) and produced archaeological reports.

17.  Cabal Antillón, Dionisio. EL VUELO A LA LIBERTAD. DRAMA. San José: Cultura Producciones, 2010. First
edition. ISBN: 9789968471572. 176p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182704) $45.00
A theatrical work by Costa Rican writer Dionisio Cabal Antillón. Winner of the Premio Nacional de Periodismo
Cultural "Joaquín García Monge". Based on Juan Rafael Mora, the war against  William Walker and the  filibusters
and the national heroine  and other personalities.

18.  Cabrera P., Roberto. TIERRA Y GANEDERÍA EN GUANACASTE. Cartago: Editorial Tecnológica de Costa
Rica, 2007. First edition. ISBN: 9789977661971. 860p., maps, photos, illus., tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.
(182721) $75.00
A historical and anthropological investigation into the working of land and livestock in the Guanacaste province of
Costa Rica, spanning from the 18th century up until the end of the 20th century. Features chapters on the working
conditions of the region, types of livestock, relationships between land owners and workers, and much more.

19.  [Calvo Castro, Rodrigo]. LA ENCICLOPEDIA FOTOGRÁFICA DEL FÚTBOL DE COSTA RICA. San José:
A y R. Publicaciones Especiales, (Huellas del Fútbol Tico ; 1-10), 2009. First edition. 10vols., photos, illus., tables,
wrps., slipcase mildly worn. Paperback. Very Good.  (182303) $175.00
An encyclopedic and photographic history of soccer in Costa Rica, spanning championships, national team
selections, clubs, little leagues, women's soccer groups, and much more. Rare, only one holding on World Cat's
database.
Contents include:
T.1 Historia del fútbol y su llegada a Casta Rica. Campeonatos nacionales 1921-1943
T.2 Campeonatos nacionales 1944-2009
T.3 Clubes Ticos contra el mundo
T.4 Legionarios Ticos I
T.5 Legionarios Ticos II
T.6 Selecciones infantiles, juveniles y femeninas

T.7 Selecciones Ticas en América
T.8 Selecciones Ticas en eventos mundiales I
T.9 Selecciones Ticas en eventos mundiales II
T.10 Los 100 grandes del fútbol de Costa Rica

20.  Cañas Fernández, José Luis Cañas Fernandez. ANTROPOLOGÍA DE LAS ADICCIONES PSICOTERAPIA Y
REHUMINIZACIÓN. San José: Fundación Costarricense para la Rehumanización Abriendo Caminos de Esperazna,
2013. Stated First Edition. ISBN: 9789930948804. 520p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182234) $55.00
Book was first published in Madrid in 2004

21.  CANNABIS : MANUAL DE CULTIVO. Costa Rica: Editorial Cartonera La Carajada, 2018. First edition. 54p.,
wrps. Cardboard Covers. New.  (182321) $30.00
An informational introduction to cultivating cannabis plants, guiding the reader through planting, germination,
proliferation, harvesting, and common diseases among cannabis plants.

22.  Capelli, Luciano and Yazmin Ross. GUANACASTE : RUTAS DE VIAJE = GUANACASTE : TRAVEL
ROUTES. Translation Natasha Mclver, Dick Gerdes. San José: Producciones del Rio Nevado, Ojalá Ediciones, 2012.
Second edition. ISBN: 9789930940983. 260p., maps, photos, boards. Hardcover. New.  (182785) $125.00
A photographic and written journal of this unique Costa Rican province. It has been one of the most popular books in
Costa Rica for the last five years. Rare, one holding on World Cat.

3



Libros Latinos New Arrivals from Costa Rica

23.  Carranza Astúa, José Alberto. HISTORIA DE LOS BILLETES DE COSTA RICA 1858-2012 : VALES,
BILLETES, ESPECÍMENES, PRUEBAS, ERRORES... San José: [the author], 2012. First edition. ISBN:
9789968475990. 498p., photos, illus., tables, facsimiles, bibl., bound bookmark, boards, includes separate staplebound
appendix (90p.) Hardcover. Very Good.  (182337) $125.00
A complete history of paper money in Costa Rica, featuring numismatic information on curency from different periods
of Costa Rica's past.

24.  Casanueva López, Herminia. LA COCINA TRADICIONAL COSTARRICENSE : EL MANEJO DE LOS
ALIMENTOS. San José: Editorial Costa Rica, 2007. First edition. ISBN: 9789977238760. 218p., photos, illus., tables,
wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182336) $35.00
A cookbook which spans traditional Costa Rican cuisine, featuring recipes for a variety of occasions.

25.  Castillo C., Vilma E. ALIMENTACIÓN NATURAL DE LAS TORTUGAS CONTINENTALES DE COSTA
RICA Y CENTROAMÉRICA. San José: [the author], 2014. First edition. ISBN: 9789968478113. 113p., photos,
tables, color plates, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182698) $45.00
Scientific investigation on the natural diet of land turtles in Central America, with emphasis on Costa Rica.

26.  Castro Harrigan, Alvaro. EL CORREO FERROVIARIO DE COSTA RICA : EN EL CENTENARIO DEL
FERROCARRIL INTEROCÉANICO DE COSTA RICA, JULIO 23, 1910-JULIO 23, 2010 = COSTA RICA
TRAVELLING POST OFFICES : IN THE FIRST CENTENARIY OF THE INTEROCEANIC RAILWAY OF
COSTA RICA, JULY 23, 1910-JULY 23, 2010. San José: [the author], 2009. First edition. ISBN: 9789968471725.
180p., maps, photos, illus., facsimiles, boards. Hardcover. Fine.  (182786) $80.00
A meticulous historical investigation into the use of railways and trains as a postal service in Costa Rica during a
period of railroad expansion starting in the 1870s. Originally submitted as the final paper for Central American
History II at the Graduate School of History of the University of Costa Rica, during the first semester of 2009 under
the title "The Railway Mail Transport of Costa Rica". Includes annexes.

27.  Castro Harrigan, Álvaro and Carlos Castro Harrigan. COSTA RICA : IMÁGENES E HISTORIA.
FOTOGRAFÍAS Y POSTALES 1870-1940 - VOLUMEN II. San José: Editorial Técnica Comercial, 2006. First
edition. ISBN: 9977280118. 191p., photos, facsimiles, bibl., boards, dj., oblong 4to. Hardcover. Fine.  (182790) $125.00
An extensive collection of Costa Rican post cards, depicting a variety of landscapes, towns, railways, and people.
This volume features post cards which span a time period between 1870 and 1940.  Only one copy on worldcat.

28.  Castro Harrigan, Álvaro and Carlos Castro Harrigan. COSTA RICA : IMÁGENES E HISTORIA.
FOTOGRAFÍAS Y POSTALES - VOLUMEN III Ciudad de San José. San José: Editorial Técnica Comercial, 2012.
First edition. ISBN: 9977280118. 200p., photos, facsimiles, bibl., boards, dj., oblong 4to. Hardcover. Fine.  (182792)
$140.00
An extensive collection of Costa Rican post cards, depicting a variety of urban scenes. This volume features post
cards from the city of San José.   No copies on worldcat.

29.  Cerdas Cruz, Rodolfo. LAS INSTITUCIONES DE INTEGRACIÓN EN CENTROAMÉRICA : DE LA
RETÓRICA A LA DESCOMPOSICIÓN. San José: EUNED, 2005. First edition. ISBN: 9968313653. 232p., bibl.,
wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182695) $35.00
A meticulous study which address the institutional development of regional integration in Central America based on
presidental agreements from the 1990s, questioning the concept of Central America from geographic, historical,
political, and economic perspectives.

30.  Chacón B. , Manuel Benito. LA CASA DE MONEDA DE COSTA RICA 1828-1949. San José: Fundación
Museos Banco Central, 2003. First edition. 20p., photos, illus., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182804) $15.00
A brief numismatic review of  Costa Rican coinage between 1828 and 1949.
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31.  Chacón H., Manuel B. DEL REAL AL COLÓN : HISTORIA DE LA MONEDA EN COSTA RICA = FROM
THE REAL TO THE COLÓN : THE HISTORY OF MONEY IN COSTA RICA. San José: Fundación Museos del
Banco Central de Costa Rica, 2015. First edition. ISBN: 9789968530293. 150p., photos, illus., tables, facsimiles, bibl.,
wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182802) $45.00
Calling upon ten years worth of numismatic research, this work constitutes a historical synthesis of the different
media of exchange used in Costa Rica, from the Colonial period to the present, presenting a global panorama of how
coins, bills, and coffee tokens -- among other things -- have been used in trading goods and services for five centuries.

32.  Chacón H., Manuel B. HISTORIA DE LA CASA MONEDA DE COSTA RICA EN LOS PRIMEROS AÑOS
DE SU FUNDACIÓN (1824-1838). San José: Fundación Museos Banco Central de Costa Rica, 2018. First edition.
ISBN: 9789968530408. 124p., photos, illus., tables, graphics, facsimiles, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182710)
$40.00
A numismatic study on Costa Rican currency during its early independence era (1824-1838). Rare, no copies on
World Cat. One of only 150 copies made, numbered 027.

33.  Chacón H., Manuel B. RESELLOS DE COSTA RICA = COSTA RICAN COUNTERSTAMPS. San José:
Fundación Museos del Banco Central, 2007. First edition. ISBN: 9789968960793. 20p., photos, wrps. Paperback. Very
Good.  (182750) $20.00
A brief history and numismatic study on Costa Rican counterstamps, which were used to legalize coinange for
circulation. Includes photography of a variety of counterstamps.

34.  Chacón Méndez, Euclides. INDICE CRONOLÓGICO DE LA CAMPAÑA NACIONAL 1856-1857. Alajuela:
Museo Histórico Cultural Juan Santamaría, 2002. First edition. ISBN: 9977953457. 174p., illus., facsimiles, wrps.
Paperback. Fine.  (182658) $35.00
A chronological index compiling the military, legislative and other events of the Campaña Nacional de 1856-1857
(Filibuster War) in Costa Rica, spanning antecedents from 1824 up until the end of the second filibuster campaign in
1857. Commemorative of the Costa Rican forces involved.

35.  Cortés Campos, Alezander and Randall Trejos Alvarado. LA IGLESIA ANGLICANA EN COSTA RICA. San
José, Costa Rica: EUNED, 2014. First edition. ISBN: 9789968480383. 328p., tables, wrps. Paperback. New.  (165630)
$30.00
Analiza la Iglesia anglicana o episcopal en Costa Rica, desde diferentes perspectivas históricas. Contiene: "Origen
de la Iglesia anglicana en Costa Rica, su aporte al desarrollo del país y a la cultura costarricense", "Proyección
educativa, social y pastoral de la Iglesia anglicana", El aporte femenino en la Iglesia anglicana". Incluye entrevistas
a figuras públicas .

36.  COSTA RICAN SPANISH DICTIONARY. Costa Rica: La Carajada, 2018. First edition. 28p., cardboard covers.
Paperback. Very Good.  (182319) $20.00
A Spanish-English dictionary of Costa Rican slang, artfully bound in cardboard with the title fixed to the binding
through a brass fastener.

37.  Dauphin López, Gregorio. ADOLPHE TONDUZ Y LA ÉPOCA DE ORO DE LA BOTÁNICA EN COSTA
RICA. Cartago: Editorial Técnica de Costa Rica, 2017. First edition. ISBN: 9789977663685. 212p., photos, facsimiles,
bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182701) $40.00
This work aims to reconstruct Costa Rica's botanical golden age as wella s the beginning of modern science in the
country through the analysis of handwritten letters and other primary sources, primarily those related to the life and
works of Swiss botanist Adolphe Tonduz, co-author of "Primatae Florae Costaricensis".

38.  DE COLONIA A REPÚBLICA: ECONOMÍA, POLÍTICA E IGLESIA EN COSTA RICA (SIGLOS

XVIII-XIX). San José: Fundación Museos Banco Central de Costa Rica, 2017. First edition. ISBN: 9789968530415.
320p., photos, illus., tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (182366) $45.00
A collection of essays which were the product of a symposium titled "De Colonia a república: economía, política e
Iglesia en Costa Rica (1909-1892)", which was organized to commemorate the bicentennial anniversary of Central
American independence from Spain as well as to reflect on ideas, debates, and problems through historical
investigation of Costa Rica's history before and after independence.
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39.  Díaz Arias, David. CONSTRUCCIÓN DE UN ESTADO MODERNO : POLÍTICA, ESTADO E IDENTIDAD
NACIONAL EN COSTA RICA : 1821-1914. [San José]: Editorial UCR, (Serie Cuadernos de Historia de las
Instituciones de Costa Rica ; 18), 2014. Third Printing. ISBN: 9789977679501. 86p., illus., tables, bibl., wrps.
Paperback. Very Good.  (182743) $20.00
This study is devoted to the analysis of the construction of State attributes and their institutionality in Costa Rica
between 1821 and 1914. The first part of the study focuses on Costa Rican politics, the historical centralization of
government, international recognition, and the formation of Costa Rican identity between 1821 and 1870. The second
half of the study is dedicated to analyzing the political reform and constitutionalism between 1870 and 1914.

40.  Díaz Arias, David and Ronny Viales Hurtado. EL IMPACTO ECONÓMICO DE LA INDEPENDENCIA EN
CENTROAMERICA : UNA INTERPRETACIÓN DESDE LA HISTORIA GLOBAL. San José: Editorial UCR,
2016. First edition. ISBN: 9789968466219. 57p., graphics, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182713) $20.00
Explores the economic transformations which took place after Central America acheived independence, with
emphasis on perspectives from global history.

41.  Díaz Arias, David and Ronny Viales Hurtado. INDEPENDENCIAS, ESTADOS Y POLÍTICA(S) EN LA
CENTROAMÉRICA DEL SIGLO XIX. [San José]: Centro de Investigaciones Históricos de América Central, 2012.
First edition. ISBN: 9789977152202. 282p., tables, graphics, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182727) $45.00
Gathers interdisciplinary essays which explore both the process of disarticulation of Spanish monarchical power in
Central America and the initial constitution of political institutions that attempted to replace colonial infrastructure.
The essays focus primarily on reviewing the time period between late 18th century up to the liberal revolution of the
1870s. Divided into two sections: "Independencias" and "Construcción del estado y la política moderna"

42.  Echeverría Brealey, Juan José. LA GUERRA NO DECLARADA. San José: EUNED, 2012. First edition. ISBN:
9789968314664. 268p., photos, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182725) $25.00
An investigation into international relations between Nicaragua and Costa Rica during the Nicaraguan Revolution,
spanning a variety of military actions and their impacts during the tumultuous two year period.

43.  ESTRATEGIA PARA EL DESARROLLO Y LA CONSERVACIÓN DE LA ZONA COSTERA,
MUNICIPIO EL VIEJO, NICARAGUA. Turrialba: Centro Agronómico Tropical de Investigación, 2001. First
edition. ISBN: 9789977573656. 116p., maps, tables, graphics, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182702) $20.00
Strategic planning for the development and conservation of Nicaragua's coastline in the northwestern municipality of
El Viejo.

44.  Fallas Santana, Carmen María. COSTA RICA FRENTE AL FILIBUSTERISMO. LA GUERRA DE 1856 Y
1857 CONTRA WILLIAM WALKER: DEFENSA Y FORTALECIMIENTO DE LAS INSTITUCIONES DEL
ESTADO. San José: Editorial UCR, (Cuadernos de Historia de las Instituciones de Costa Rica ; 26), 2015. First edition.
ISBN: 9789968464604. 123p., maps, bibl., wrps., some text highlighted in green, marginal notes in pencil. Paperback.
Used; Very Good.  (182712) $30.00
Analyzes Costa Rica's national campaign against the filibuster forces of William Walker in Nicaragua between 1856
and 1857, delving into the measures adopted by president Juan Rafael Mora Porras in his early career in order to
centralize executive power and strengthen his military forces.

45.  Fallas Santana, Carmen María. ELITE, NEGOCIOS Y POLÍTICA EN COSTA RICA 1849-1859. Alajuela:
Museo Histórico Cultural Juan Santamaría, 2016. Second edition. ISBN: 9789977953762. 237p., illus., tables, bibl.,
wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (182660) $35.00
This work identifies various characteristics of coffee growers and merchants as an elite social class and analyzes
their diverse, family based network. Additionally, the work investigates how the election of Juan Rafael Mora Porras
as president affected the elites in the coffee industry. Includes chapters on the social elite of the coffee industry, the
political and economic career of Juan Rafael Mora Porras, Costa Rica's economic infrastructure, the establishment
of Costa Rica's national bank, and the fall of Juan Rafael Mora Porras.
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46.  Flores González, Mercedes. LOCURA Y GÉNERO EN COSTA RICA (1910-1950). San José: Editorial UCR,
2013. First edition. ISBN: 9789968463591. 361p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (164783) $35.00
Investigación que estudia el proceso de constitución histórico-social del costarricense de la primera mitad del siglo
XX y la relación con los padecimientos psíquicos con la socialización genérica de la época. Dicha trama involucra el
quehacer médico psiquiátrico,  la psiquiatría institucional, dispositivos de intervención, las transgresiones de
hombres y mujeres internados en el asilo Chapuí, etc.

47.  Gamboa G., Héctor. EL NIÑO Y EL TORO. Heredia: Editorial La Jirafa y Yo, 2016. First edition. ISBN:
9789968583053. 40p., illus., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (182810) $20.00
A children's book protagonized by a young boy who finds adventure in bull rodeo. Texts and illustrations by Hector
Gamboa G.  Takes place in Guanacaste.

48.  García Acosta, Virginia (coord.). HISTORIA Y DESASTRES EN AMERICA LATINA.  VOL. III. Mexico,
D.F.: Centro de Investigaciones y Estudios (Publicaciones la Casa Chata), 2008. 1st ed. ISBN: 9789684966543. Octavo,
wraps, 356 p., maps, notes, bibl. Paperback. New.  (138161) $40.00
Writings on natural disasters and epidemics in Latin America, from the 16th century to the 20th century. Articles
include ""Enseñanzas de la actividad historica de los volcanes Irazu y Turrialba, Costa Rica, America Central" by
Giovanni Peraldo Huertas y Mauricio Mora Fernandez, "Las otras secuelas de una catastrofe natural. Tensiones
sociales e ideologicas en Lima tras el terremoto de 1746" by Pablo E. Perez-Mallaina, and "Oraculos de lluvia en
tiempos modernos. Medios, desarrollo economico y transformaciones de identidad social de los profetas del Sertao
en el nordeste de Brasil" by Renzo Taddei. Coordinated by Virginia García Acosta. Edition of 1,000 copies.

49.  Gómez Meza, Juan Olivier. LUCHAS MARICAS Y LOS DERECHOS HUMANOS EN AMÉRICA LATINA.
Heredia: Editorial Amo al Sur, [2010]. First edition. ISBN: 9789968474627. 320p., photos, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very
Good.  (182770) $35.00
A meticulous investigation into the contemporary human rights campaigns led for and by members of the LGBTQ+
community in Latin America and the Caribbean, providing detailed study on the evergrowing history of public policy
and social conditions. Signed and dedicated by the author, dated 2012. Rare, no copies on World Cat.

50.  González Kreysa, Ana Mercedes. DE SANTEROS E IMAGINEROS : LOS ORÍGENES DE LA ESCULTURA
EN COSTA RICA. San José: EUNED, 2018. First edition. ISBN: 9789968486767. 212p., photos, illus., bibl., wrps.,
square 8vo. Paperback. Very Good.  (182794) $45.00
A critical, historical, and investigative essay on the production of religious sculptures in colonial Costa Rica which
explores the visual and artisan culture of the region.

51.  González Villanueva, Gustavo. CALLES Y CAMINOS DEL SANTO HERMANO PEDRO DE SAN JOSÉ
BETANCOR. San José: Ediciones Promesa, 2003. First edition. ISBN: 9968410438. 180p., maps, photos, bibl., wrps.
Paperback. Fine.  (177356) $25.00
A study on the life and works of Guatemalan saint Peter of Saint Joseph de Betancur y Gonzáles, authored by
Guatemalan humanist Gustavo González Villanueva.

52.  Grillo de Chavarría, Clara Luz. EL GENERAL JOSÉ MARÍA CAÑAS. San José: EUNED, (Biblioteca del
Cincuenta y Seis ; 4), 2010. First edition. ISBN: 9789968316101. 200p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182679)
$25.00
A biography of Costa Rican military hero José María Cañas, focusing on his greatest feats in the Filibuster War
against William Walker and his forces.

53.  Herrera, Fernando. LETRAS DEL OLVIDO : LOS PRIMEROS LIBROS DE LITERATURA IMPRESOS EN
COSTA RICA. San José: EUNED, (Colección Letras Nacionales ; 12), 2018. First edition. ISBN: 9789968486866.
233p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182677) $30.00

A bibliographic investigation into the first books of literature printed in Costa Rica. Includes grammar, philology,
and instruction of Castilian Spanish.
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54.  Hilje Quirós, Brunilda and Margarita Torres Hernández. LA INMIGRACIÓN ALEMANA A COSTA RICA EN
EL SIGLO XIX 1840-1900. Alajuela: Editorial UTN, 2018. First edition. ISBN: 9789968629331. 309p., maps, photos,
illus., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182718) $45.00
Documents and reflects upon German immigration to Costa Rica in the mid to late 19th century, offering an
analytical and genealogical study on the lives and aspirations of the German immigrants.

55.  Hilje Quirós, , Luko. DON JUAN RAFAEL MORA Y LAS CIENCIAS NATURALES EN COSTA RICA.
Alajuela, Costa Rica : Editorial Universidad Técnica Nacional , 2016. First Edition. ISBN: 9789968629188. 110p.,
photos, illus., facsimiles, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (178454) $25.00
"Don Juan Rafael Mora y las ciencias naturales en Costa Rica" is a study on Don Juan Rafael Mora Porras, who
served as President of Costa Rica from 1849 to 1859, and his involvement in furthering the understanding of natural
sciences and their importance in the island country. Contents include: "Acerca de las ilustraciones", "Riquezas
naturales y prosperidad", "La aparición de un errante naturalista", "El reconocimiento de la ciencia", "Don Juanito
y Humboldt", "Los dos discípulos de Humboldt" and "Don Juanito, ¿conservacionista?".

56.  Hilje Quirós, Luko. KARL HOFFMANN: NATURALISTA, MÉDICO Y HÉROE NACIONAL. Santo
Domingo de Heredia: Instituto Nacional de Biodiversidad, 2006. First edition. ISBN: 996892718X. 200p., photos, illus.,
facsimiles, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182240) $40.00
A biography on German physician and naturalist Karl Hoffmann, delving into his travels in Central America, his
relationship with Alexander von Humboldt, and his participation as a medic against the invading filibusters led by
William Walker.

57.  Hilje Quirós, Luko. TRÓPICO AGRESTE : LA HUELLA DE LOS NATURALISTAS ALEMANES EN LA
COSTA RICA DEL SIGLO XIX. Cartago: Editorial Tecnológica de Costa Rica, 2013. First edition. ISBN:
9789977662626. 868p., maps, photos, illus., facsimiles, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182720) $75.00
A comprehensive history and analysis on the travels and works of German naturalists in Costa Rica, spanning
naturalist pioneers such as Anders Oersted, Karl Hoffmann, Alexander von Frantzius, and Julion Carmiol. Includes
chapters on international context (such as filibusters in Nicaragua), scientific antecedents of naturalist interest in
Costa Rica, and the impact of German naturalist studies on the region and abroad.

58.  Ibarra Rojas, Eugenia. DORIS STONE Y EL MUSEO NACIONAL DE COSTA RICA : HISTORIA SOCIAL
Y CULTURAL DEL SIGLO XX. San José: AGHCR, 2016. First edition. ISBN: 9789968490634. 192p., photos, illus.,
tables, facsimiles, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182691) $35.00
Six chapters and two appendices which span the life and works of United States archaeologist and ethnographer
Doris Stone, with emphasis on her contributions to the Museo Nacional de Costa Rica. Includes chapters on Central
American banana companies, Stone's role in public administration, indigenismo, and more.

59.  Ibarra Rojas, Eugenia. PUEBLOS QUE CAPTURAN : ESCLAVITUD INDÍGENA AL SUR DE AMÉRICA
CENTRAL DEL SIGLO XVI AL XIX. San José: Editorial UCR, 2012. First edition. ISBN: 9789968463331. 199p.,
maps, photos, illus., tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182723) $35.00
This work deals with indigenous slavery in the southern part of Central America in the 15th and 16th centuries, based
on the practice from the perspective of its original inhabitants. The reconstruction of wars between indigenous
peoples and the capture of prisoners is based on documents from the 15th to the 19th centuries, as well as in
archaeological studies, and in the oral tradition of the descendants of these peoples

60.  Jiménez A., Carolina. ESCAPE A KUNA YALA. San José: EUNED, 2016. First edition. ISBN: 9789968483148.
111p., photos, illus., wrps. Paperback. New.  (182625) $25.00
Memoirs which chronicle the author's journey to find her roots in Latin America. Includes glossary of indigenous
terms used.

61.  Jiménez Tabash, Yamil. DICCIONARIO BIOGRÁFICO DEL FILIBUSTERISMO. TOMOS I & II. San José:
Editorial Costa Rica (Nueva Biblioteca Patria ; 10), 2018. First edition. ISBN: 9789930519271 / 9789930519288.
2vols., wrps. Paperback. New.  (182719) $125.00
Two tomes which form an ambitious  and comprehensive biographical dictionary, encompassing the names and
personal information of five million participants who fought for William Walker during the Filibuster War of Central
America.
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62.  Korte Núñez, Werner E. LOS DIARIOS DE LA CAMPAÑA DEL TRÁNSITO Y LA OTRA CARA DE LA
MONEDA. San José: Euned (Colección Biblioteca del 56, no. 6), 2017. First Edition. ISBN: 9789968483582. 204p.,
maps, photos, facsimiles, bibl., wrps.  Paperback. New.  (182668) $35.00
"Los diarios de la campaña del tránsito y la otra cara de la moneda" is a transcription and analysis of Máximo
Blanco Rodríguez's diary from his participation in The Filibuster War in 1856 and 1857.

63.  Lobo, Tatiana. PARIENTES EN VENTA : LA ESCLAVITUD EN LA COLONIA. San José: Editorial Costa
Rica, 2016. First edition. ISBN: 9789930519431. 102p., wrps. Paperback. New.  (182670) $25.00
A collection of essays which describe the system of African slavery in Costa Rica, from the perspective of the
enslaved. Based on Costa Rica's National Archive slavery manuscripts. Featured essays span the topics of legal
human trafficking in colonial Costa Rica, cruelty against slaves, slave suicide, and abolition, among other topics.

64.  Mainieri Hidalgo, José alberto. TRAUMA DE TÓRAX. San José, CR: Editorial UCR, 2010. Second Printing.
ISBN: 9789968461191. 146p., photos, illus., wrps, 4to. Paperback. New.  (146060) $25.00
Includes bibliographical references.

65.  Marín Guzmán, Roberto. EL PRIMER INTENTO DE ENTRADA DE LOS JESUITAS A COSTA RICA
(1872) Y EL INICIO DE LA CONTROVERSIA ENTRE EL DR. LORENZO MONTÚFAR Y EL P. LEÓN
TORNERO, S.I. San José: Editorial UCR, (Serie Cuadernos de Historia de la Cultura ; 25), 2011. First edition. ISBN:
9789968462679. 154p., illus., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182765) $25.00
This work concerns itself with the polemic dialogue between Lorenzo Montúfar, an anti-clerical Minister of Foreign
Relations of Costa Rica, and Spanish Jesuit priest León Torneo. The dialogue was sparked by Montúfar's denial of
entry of two priests as well as his ensuing opuscule containing severe and unfounded attacks against the Society of
Jesus.

66.  Marín Hernánez, Juan José. PROSTITUCION, HONOR Y CAMBIO CULTURAL EN LA PROVINCIA DE
SAN JOSE DE COSTA RICO : 1880-1949. San José: Editorial UCR, (Colección Nueva Historia), 2007. First edition.
ISBN: 9789968460026. 445p., maps, tables, graphics, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (151708) $50.00
Analyzes the methods of social control employed by the ruling class of Costa Rica through economic and social
strategies aimed to restrict prostitution. Features chapters on the socioeconomic context of the time period, legal and
disciplinary actions, sexuality, and much more.

67.  Marín-Guzmán, Roberto. A CENTURY OF PALESTINIAN IMMIGRATION. San José: Editorial de la
Universidad de Costa Rica, 2000. First edition. ISBN: 9977675872. 176p., tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.
(182724) $25.00
This book represents a first approach to a general study of the Palestinian immigration process to Central America.
The author bases his research both on oral history and on all available information found in the national archive as
well as in the secondary sources, concerning the Palestinians in the five traditional republics of Central America and
Belize.

68.  Marr, Wilhelm. VIAJE A CENTROAMÉRICA. San José: Editorial de la Universidad de Costa Rica, (Colección
Istmo), 2004. First edition. ISBN: 9977678804. 472p., wrps.  Paperback. Very Good.  (182798) $50.00
A Spanish translation of German traveller Wilhelm Marr's "Reise nach Central-Amerika", which was largely based
on his travel notes and correspondence with German friends. Introduction by Juan Carlos Solórzano F.

69.  Melendez Chaverri, Carlos. SANTA ROSA : UN COMBATE POR LA LIBERTAD. Alajuela: Museo Histórico
Cultural Juan Santamaría, 2001. First edition. ISBN: 9977953392. 91p., maps, photos, color plates, bibl., wrps.
Paperback. Very Good.  (182671) $25.00
A review on the historic site and region of Santa Rosa, located in the Guanacaste Province of Costa Rica. Bordering
Nicaragua, Santa Rosa has beared witness to a great deal of political, military, and revolutionary events which have

shaped its territorial borders.  A major historical site in the campaign against William Walker and the filibusters.
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70.  Méndez, Rafael Ángel. IMÁGENES DEL PODER : JUAN SANTAMARÍA Y EL ASCENSO DE LA
NACIÓN EN COSTA RICA (1860-1915). San José: EUNED, (Biblioteca del Cincuenta y Seis ; 1), 2014. First
edition. ISBN: 9789968315418. 192p., illus., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182716) $35.00
An investigation into the Costa Rican national hero Juan Santamaría, credited  for turning the tide of battle at the
Second Battle of Rivas by successfully  setting fire to a hostel before becoming mortally wounded. The investigation
provides analysis on his image as a national hero and how that image contributes to Costa RIcan identity.

71.  Molina Jiménez, Iván. LA CICATRIZ GLORIOSA : ESTUDIOS Y DEBATES SOBRE LA CAMPAÑA
NACIONAL: COSTA RICA (1855-1857). San José: Editorial Costa Rica: Ministerio de Cultura, SINABI, (Nueva
Biblioteca Patria ; 2), 2014. First edition. ISBN: 9789968684439. 196p., maps, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182738)
$35.00
A set of essays dedicated to Costa Rica's national campaign against the filibuster forces of William Walker in
Nicaragua between 1855 and 1857, sourced from documents and testimonies of war.

72.  Molina Jiménez, Iván. COSTARRICENSE POR DICHA : IDENTIDAD NACIONAL Y CAMBIO
CULTURAL EN COSTA RICA DURANTE LOS SIGLOS XIX Y XX. San José: Editorial UCR, 2015. First edition.
ISBN: 978997761. 170p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182663) $25.00
An analysis on the development of the Costa Rican national identity, embarking from a 1904 San José census in
which citizens answered questions on nationality. Features contextualization through historical analysis of the 1880s
and 1890s in Costa Rica as well as how Costa Rican nationality has been interpreted after the 1950s.

73.  Molina Jiménez, Iván. UNA IMPRENTA DE PROVINCIA : EL TALLER DE LOS SIBAJA EN ALAJUELA,
COSTA RICA. Alajuela: Museo Histórico Cultural Juan Santamaría, 2002. First edition. ISBN: 9977953465. 270p.,
maps, illus., tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (182659) $35.00
This work spans 100 years of history of a Costa Rican printing workshop located in Alajuela, historically run by the
Sibaja family, and previously visited and documented by German traveller Karl Sapper. Chapters include "Comercio
y consumo de libros", "El universo tipográfico", "Cultura urbana, estado liberal e intelectuales", and "Los Sibaja:
mas que una familia de impresores", among others.

74.  Molina Jiménez, Iván and David Díaz Aria (eds). EL VERDADERO ANTICOMUNISMO : POLÍTICA,
GÉNERO Y GUERRA FRÍA EN COSTA RICA (1948-1973). San José: EUNED, 2017. First edition. ISBN:
9789968483841. 384p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182367) $45.00
Analyzes a set of events related to the impact of the Cold War between 1948 and 1973: the extrajudicial execution of
six Costa Ricans associated with the communist party, women's participation in the 1953 Costa Rican elections, the
anti-communism campaigns of 1953 and 1958,  the 1955 invasion and intent to topple the government of José
Figueres, the founding of the Movimiento Costa Rica Libre, military interventionism in the Dominican Republic in
1965, and the 1973 Chilean coup d'etat.

75.  Molina Jiménez, Iván and David Díaz Arias. LA CAMPAÑA NACIONAL (1856-1857): HISTORIOGRAFÍA,
LITERATURA Y MEMORIA. San José: Editorial UCR, 2008. First edition. ISBN: 9789968460378. 72p., wrps.
Paperback. Very Good.  (182693) $25.00
A brief overview of the Costa Rica's National Campaign against the filibuster forces of William Walker, divided into
two studies, one focusing on the National Campaign's historiography and the other focusing on literature from the
National Campaign.

76.  Molina Jiménez, Iván and David Díaz Arias (eds.). AHÍ ME VAN A MATAR : CULTURA, VIOLENCIA Y
GUERRA FRÍA EN COSTA RICA (1979-1990). San José: EUNED, 2018. First edition. ISBN: 9789968487184.
416p., tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (182368) $40.00
Analyzes a decade of intervention and crisis in Costa Rica during the Cold War. Features chapters on the Sandinista
revolution, the guerrilla group known as "La Familia" and the crimes of activist Viviana Gallardo Camacho, the
impact of HIV/AIDS, and much more.

77.  Molina Jiménez, Iván (ed.). LAS PRIMERAS BIOGRAFÍAS DE JUAN RAFAEL MORA. San José: Editorial
Costa Rica: Ministerio de Cultura, SINABI, (Nueva Biblioteca Patria ; 3), 2014. First edition. ISBN: 9789968684491.
166p., maps, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182742) $35.00
Gathers early biographies of Costa Rican former president and national hero Juan Rafael Mora Porras. Features
commentary and annotations by Iván Molina Jiménez.
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78.  Monge, María José and Priscilla Molina. MUERTE - LA INELUDIBLE = INESCAPABLE DEATH. San José:
Fundación Museos del Banco Central de Costa Rica, 2015. First edition. ISBN: 9789968530286. 150p., photos, illus.,
bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182707) $40.00
An exhibition of images which evoke the incomprehensible nature of death, curated by Museos del Banco Central de
Costa Rica. Divided into five sections: "Reminders of Death", "Good Death/Bad Death", "This life and the Afterlife",
"Defeating Death", and "The Ambiguous Nature of Death".

79.  Monge Picado, María José. HÉROES, MONSTRUOS Y OTROS SERES EXTRAORDINARIOS = HEROES,
MONSTERS AND OTHER EXTRAORDINARY BEINGS. San José: Fundación Museos Banco Central de Costa
Rica, 2017. First edition. ISBN: 9789968530422. 120p., photos, illus., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (182335) $35.00
An art exposition which reflects upon the heroic and the monstruos from a broad range of perspectives from relevant
artists from different moments in Costa Rican history.

80.  Mora Izaguirre, Cynthia (coord.). MIGRACIONES EN COSTA RICA : UN FENÓMENO HISTÓRICO Y
DINÁMICO DESDE DIVERSAS PERSPECTIVAS DISCIPLINARES. San José: FLACSO, 2017. First edition.
ISBN: 9789977682976. 260p., tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182664) $45.00
A compilation of diverse studies on migration in Costa Rica. Features studies on pre-Columbian migrations in the
Pacific North, political migration from Chile during the 1970s, violence and xenophobia against migrants, and
extracontinental migration through Costa Rica, among others. Includes indices.

81.  No Author. EL ÁLBUM DE FIGUEROA: UN VIAJE POR LAS PÁGINAS DEL TIEMPO. San José:
EUNED, Editorial de la UCR, EUNA, Editorial Tecnológica, 2011. First edition. ISBN: 9789968318556. 256p., photos,
illus., facsimiles, wrps., oblong. Paperback. Very Good.  (182784) $45.00
A study of Álbum de Figueroa's diverse collection of primary and secondary documents which span from the 16th ot
the 19th century, providing analysis on various aspects of Costa Rican history and culture.

82.  No Author. COMO UN PÁJARO ilustraciones de Héctor Gamboa a partir de una canción de Fidel Gamboa.
Heredia: Editorial La Girafa y Yo, 2014. First edition. ISBN: 9789968583190. 36p., illus., wrps. Paperback. Fine.
(182777) $25.00
A children's book featuring poetry by Fidel Gamboa Goldenberg accompanied by illustrations by Héctor Gamboa
which depict rural scenes.  Children's book set in Guanacaste.

83.  No Author. RAÍCES DE LIMÓN : EXPOSICIÓN FOTOGRÁFICA, 2015. San José: Museo Nacional de Costa
Rica, 2015. First edition. ISBN: 9789977972299. 47p., maps, photos, illus., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.
(182805) $25.00
This booklet complements the eponymous photography exhibition which took place in Limón and San José, Costa
Rica between October and December of 2015. The exhibition's objective was to demonstrate elements of Limón's
history and culture.

84.  Notten, Frank. LA INFLUENCIA DE LA PRIMERA GUERRA MUNDIAL SOBRE LAS ECONOMÍAS
CENTROAMERICANAS 1900-1929. UN ENFOQUE DESDE EL COMERCIO EXTERIOR. [San José]: Centro
de Investigaciones Históricas de América Central, Escuela de Historia, 2012. First edition. ISBN: 9789977152240.
481p., tables, graphics, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182821) $50.00
A meticulous economic investigation into World War I's profound impact on Central American economies. Features
emphasis on foreign trade as well as its basis in coffee and banana exports.

85.  Obregón Loría, Rafael. COSTA RICA Y LA GUERRA CONTRA LOS FILIBUSTEROS. Alajuela: Museo
Histórico Cultural Juan Santamaría, 2016. Second edition. ISBN: 9789977953755. 430p., illus., bibl., wrps. Paperback.
Very Good.  (182706) $55.00

A detailed history on the military battles between Costa Rican forces and William Walker's filibuster forces, spanning
Walker's first campaigns in Central America up to his eventual execution.
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86.  Obregón Quesada, Clotilde (ed.). DIARIOS DE FAUSTINO MONTES DE OCA GAMERO. San José :
Editorial UCR, 2007. First edition. ISBN: 9789968460422. 84p., maps, photos, illus., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.
(182694) $20.00
Two transcribed manuscripts by Faustino Montes de Oca Gamero, who defended the Fortress of the Immaculate
Conception (Castillo Viejo) during the filibuster invasion led by William Walker. Includes lengthy introduction and
analysis by Clotilde Obregón Quesada.

87.  Oconitrillo García, Eduardo (ed.). RICARDO FERNÁNDEZ GUARDIA : OTRAS PÁGINAS. San José:
EUNED, (Obras Completas, Ricardo Fernández Guardia, n.° 15), 2008. First edition. ISBN: 9789968316347. 400p.,
wrps. Paperback. New.  (173354) $25.00
The complete works of Costa Rican writer and historian Ricardo Fernández Guardia written and published in the last
decade of the 19th century and the first years of the 20th century, compiled by Elías Zeledón Cartín.

88.  Ovares, Flora and Margarita Rojas (comps.). LA CIUDAD IMAGINADA. San José: Editorial UCR, 2015. First
edition. ISBN: 9789968684903. 210p., photos, b&w plates, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182801) $65.00
A collection of black and white photography depicting scenes from San José, accompanied by commentary and
analysis which explore the perspectives of various authors who have depicted the city in their works, including
Manuel Argüello Mora, Ricardo Fernández Guardia, Carlos Gagini, Carlos Luis Fallas, Carmen Lyra, and Carlos
Cortés.

89.  Pérez Córdoba, Rafael Ángel. CORRIENDO CON PASIÓN : LAS MEMORIAS DE RAFAEL ÁNGEL
PÉREZ CÓRDOBA. Alajuela: EUTN, 2017. First edition. ISBN: 9789968629270. 263p., photos, tables, wrps.
Paperback. Very Good.  (182291) $35.00
A journey through the memories of Costa Rican Athlete Rafael Ángel Pérez Córdoba, focusing on his experiences
with long-distance running competitions including the 1968 Summer olympics.

90.  Picado Lagos, José (comp.). LOS AMIGOS VENÍAN DEL SUR. San José: EUNED, 2014. Second Printing.
ISBN: 9789968319911. 392p., illus., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (182678) $35.00
A collection of experiences recounted by Costa Ricans who participated in the struggle against the Somoza
dictatorship in Nicaragua during the 1970s as well as the subsequent conter-revolutionary war, supported by the
United States. Includes testimony by members of Carlos Luis Fallas and Juan Santamaría's military brigades, among
many others.

91.  Picado Michalski, Teodoro and Rafael obregón Loría. RELACIONES INTERNACIONALES Y LUCHA
CONTRA LOS FILIBUSTEROS. San José: Comisión Nacional de Conmemoraciones Históricas, 2006. First edition.
ISBN: 9977591849. 148p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182662) $35.00
A careful study of Central American international relations in the 19th century, focusing heavily on the role Central
American international diplomacy played in the filibustering campaigns led by American filibuster William Walker.
Divided into three sections, spanning the relevance of diplomacy in the Filibuster War, antecedents to the Costa
Rican Civil War, and the state of Central American international relations in the mid-19th century.

92.  Pirie, Fraser. CARTAGO STATION : ESTACIONES EN LA VIDA DE LA COSTA RICA DE ANTAÑO. San
José: ATABAL, 2017. First edition. ISBN: 9789930543269. 392p., photos, illus., boards, dj. Hardcover. Very Good.
(182816) $95.00
A historical and photographic exploration of Cartago Station which spans from 1910 to 1946. This work serves as a
sequel to "El Tiempo Congelado", which gathered Costa Rican photography from 1882 to 1910

93.  Quesada Camacho, Juan rafael. CLARÍN PATRIÓTICO: LA GUERRA CONTRA LOS FILIBUSTEROS Y
LA NACIONALIDAD COSTARRICENSE. Alajuela: Museo Histórico Cultural Juan Santamaría, 2006. First edition.
ISBN: 9977953619. 312p., illus., musical notation, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182661) $35.00

A careful and detailed study divided into three parts, where the first and second give the contextual framework of
filibustering in Costa Rica to develop the third, which provides a broad analysis of the evolution and meaning of
Costa Rican nationality and how that nationality ties into the development of the country. Features extensive
bibliography and five annexes, including a facsimile reproduction of the song "Clarín Patriotico".
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94.  Quesada Camacho, Juan rafael. CLARÍN PATRIÓTICO: LA GUERRA CONTRA LOS FILIBUSTEROS Y
LA NACIONALIDAD COSTARRICENSE. Alajuela: Museo Histórico Cultural Juan Santamaría, Eduvisión, 2010.
Second edition. ISBN: 9789968667142. 272p., illus., musical notation, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182795) $35.00
A careful and detailed study divided into three parts, where the first and second give the contextual framework of
filibustering in Costa Rica to develop the third, which provides a broad analysis of the evolution and meaning of
Costa Rican nationality and how that nationality ties into the development of the country. Features extensive
bibliography and five annexes, including a facsimile reproduction of "Clarín Patriotico".

95.  Quesada Pacheco, Miguel Ángel. ENTRE SILLADAS Y REJONAS. VIAJEROS POR COSTA RICA DE 1850
A 1950. Cartago: Editorial Tecnológica de Costa Rica , 2014. First re-print. ISBN: 9789977661247. 811p., maps,
photos, tables, index, bibl., wrps.  Paperback. New.  (175306) $65.00
"ENTRE SILLADAS Y REJONAS"  is an anthology of travel stories that take place in Costa Rica between 1850 and
1950, revealing the country's history and landscape.

96.  Quesada Pacheco, Miguel Ángel. HISTORIA DE LA LENGUA ESPAÑOLA EN COSTA RICA. San José:
Editorial UCR, 2017. First edition. ISBN: 9789968461207. 569p., tables, graphics, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.
(182715) $45.00
Explores the most relevant linguistic changes imposed on the Spanish language in Costa Rica throughout its history,
as well as dialectological and sociolinguistic contexts which shaped the region's Spanish language developments,
including contact with other languages.

97.  Ramírez Brunetti, Carla. LA NICA. San José: Gozaka, 2015. First edition. ISBN: 9789968479332. 114p., wrps.
Paperback. Fine.  (182682) $20.00
A novel centering themes of immigration authored by Costa Rican writer Carla Ramírez Brunetti, who has previously
published the short story book "Tres historias de uñas largas".

98.  Ramírez Huertas, Marino. EL DESTINO DE LOS HEROES Idealistas, guerrilleros y revolucionarios. Alajuela:
Editorial Industrias Marino, 2011. First edition. ISBN: 9789968545471. 192p., illus., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.
(182708) $35.00
An essay which pays homage to Latin American idealists, guerillas, and revolutionaries. Features Pancho Villa,
Emiliano Zapata, Subcomandante Marcos, Farabundo Martí, Viviana Gallardo, Augusto Sandino, Che Guevara,
Fidel Castro and Camilo Cienfuegos on the cover.

99.  Ramírez, Sergio (prologue). POEMAS QUE RUBÉN TE DARÍA... Heredia: La Jirafa y Yo, 2011. First edition,
presumed. ISBN: 9789968583015. 74p., illus., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182814) $35.00
An illustrated collection of poetry by celebrated Nicaraguan poet Rubén Darío. Prologue by Sergio Ramírez,
illustrations by Gerardo Bolaños.

100.  REVISTA GEOLÓGICA DE AMÉRICA CENTRAL. No. 47 Julio-Diciembre 2012, No. 48 Enero- Junio
2013. San José, Costa Rica: Editorial de la Universidad de Costa Rica, 2013. First edition. 189, 227p., maps, photos,
illus., tables, graphics, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (164805) $35.00
Revista de investigación científica de la Universidad de Costa Rica. Su objetivo es difundir la investigación geológica
y geocientífica de índole básica. En su número 47 presenta un ensayo sobre Geología y estratigrafía de la hoja
3246-II de Miramar. En el No. 48 dedica el volumen a tratar las Generalidades del Parque Nacional Volcán Irazú
por  Alejandra Varela. Resumen en español e inglés.

101.  Roa-Gutiérrez, Floria and Álejandra Chaverri Alvarez. LAS FOTOS DE MI TATA. MARIO ROA: COSTA
RICA (1936-1946). Cartago: Editorial Tecnológica de Costa Rica, 2017. First edition. ISBN: 9789977663739. 232p.,
photos, b&w plates, wrps., square 4to. Paperback. New.  (182772) $35.00
Photography depicting a small sample of the photographs taken by Mario Roa during his early years of

photojournalism. As an independent press photographer, he traveled all over the country searching for stories of
national interest. The archive of Mario Roa is a visual chronicle of life in Costa Rica. The negatives constitute a
modern history of Costa Rica illustrating official and diplomatic events, news, sports, protests, entertainment, and the
changing political parties.
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102.  Rodríguez Porras, Armando. JUAN RAFAEL MORA PORRAS Y LA GUERRA CONTRA LOS
FILIBUSTEROS. San José: Eduvisión, 2010. First edition. ISBN: 9789968667067. 352p., maps, illus., facsimiles,
bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182752) $40.00
Historical investigation into the role played by Costa Rican president Juan Rafael Mora Porras in the war against
William Walker's filibuster forces in Nicaragua. Features chapters on Mora Porras' presidencies, William Walker,
diplomatic action, the Battle of Rivas, Juan Santamaría, and more.

103.  Rojas, Alvaro and José Zúñiga (comps.). LEGADO : TESTIMONIO GRÁFICO DE LAS LUCHAS DEL
MOVIMIENTO POPULAR COSTARRICENSES DURANTE LA SEGUNDA MITAD DEL SIGLO XX. San
José: Z Servicios Gráficos Editorial, 2014. First edition. ISBN: 9789930947449. 132p., photos, b&w plates, wrps.,
oblong. Paperback. Very Good.  (182780) $50.00
A collection of photography which aims to capture the undying, irreverent, and virile spirit of Costa Rica's populist
and other social movements which took place in the latter half of the 20th century. Features photographs of various
protests and other gatherings with contextual commentary.

104.  Rovinski, Samuel. LA RUTA DE LOS FILIBUSTEROS. Crónica. Costa Rica: EUNED, 2012. First edition.
ISBN: 9789968319249. 208p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (182676) $25.00
Chronicles the filming of the Filibuster War documentary directed by Samuel Rovinski. The narrative links two
events: the invasion of the filibusters in 1856 and the 1979 triumph of the Sandinista Revolution in Nicaragua.

105.  Sandoval García , Carlos. OTROS AMENAZANTES. LOS NICARAGUENSES Y LA FORMACIÓN DE
IDENTIDADES NACIONALES EN COSTA RICA. San José: Editorial UCR, 2008. First edition. ISBN:
9789977677132. 384p., tables, index, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (175311) $35.00
"OTROS AMENAZANTES" explores the formation of the Nicaraguan "other" and the development of other national
identities in Costa Rica. Author Carlos Sandoval García's main objective is to explore the exclusion of unwanted
"others", and how this exclusion can become a powerful way of building affinities. This account also adds to the
public debate about national identities in Costa Rica, and helps empower the Nicaraguan community in Costa Rica,
for whom discrimination and exclusion are often a painful experience.

106.  Señol, Anne and Ebenezer Leyva. QUIÉN FUE EL GENERAL GUARDIA. Heredia: Editorial La Jirafa y Yo,
2018. First edition. ISBN: 9789968583794. 40p., illus., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182812) $20.00
An illustrated biography on Costa Rican president Tomás Guardia Gutiérrez, highlighting  events in his presidency
such as the abolishment of the death penalty and the construction of an interoceanic railroad.

107.  Serrano Rodríguez, Carlos E. INFORME SOBRE EL ANÁLISIS DE LA PROPUESTA DEL GOBIERNO
PARA LA REFORMA DEL ESTADO. San José: Editorial de la Universidad de Costa Rica, Proyecto de Reforma a la
Ley Orgánica de la Administración Pública, (Serie Reforma del Estado ; 3), 2003. First edition. ISBN: 9977678316.
70p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182334) $12.50
An analysis on State reform which was the product of a project undertaken by university professors and students.
Areas of interest include ethics, social issues, and political corruption, among other things.

108.  Sibaja, Luis Fernando. EL CUARTO VIAJE DE CRISTÓBAL COLÓN Y LOS ORÍGENES DE LA
PROVINCIA DE COSTA RICA. San José: EUNED, (V Centenario del IV Viaje de Cristóbal Colón), 2006. First
edition. ISBN: 9968314889. 168p., maps, illus., bibl., wrps.  Paperback. Very Good.  (182714) $35.00
A historical analysis on how Christopher Columbus' fourth trip to the Americas as well as Spanish colonial politics
influenced the province and territory of Costa Rica. Authored by noted Costa Rican historian Luis Fernando Sibaja.

109.  Sibaja, Luis Fernando. DEL CAÑAS-JEREZ AL CHAMORRO-BRYAN : LAS RELACIONES
LIMÍTROFES ENTRE COSTA RICA Y NICARAGUA EN LA PERSPECTIVA HISTÓRICA 1858-1916.

Alajuela: Museo Histórico Cultural Juan Santamaría, 2006. First edition. ISBN: 9977953627. 300p., maps, tables, bibl.,
annex, fold-outs, wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182666) $45.00
An investigative study of border relations between Nicaragua and Costa Rica immediately following the Filibuster
War, which was largely affected by economic interest in an interoceanic canal via the San Juan river. The study
concerns itself with negotiations between the two nations, including the Bryan-Chamorro Treaty.
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110.  Sibaja, Luis Fernando and Chester Zelaya. NICOYA : SU PASADO COLONIAL Y SU ANEXIÓN O
AGREGACIÓN A COSTA RICA. San José: EUNED, 2015. First edition. ISBN: 9789968481823. 384p., tables, bibl.,
wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182731) $45.00
This work serves as a spiritual successor to the authors' previous publication "la anexión de Nicoya", augmenting its
content through newly available sources. Features chapters on colonial rule in the region, slavery, Costa Rican
annexation of the province, wars in the region, and much more.

111.  Solórzano, Juan Carlos. LA SOCIEDAD COLONIAL 1575-1821. San José: Editorial UCR, (Serie Cuadernos de
Historia de las Instituciones de Costa Rica ; 24), 2018. Fourth Reprint. ISBN: 9789968460453. 66p., illus., graphs, bibl.,
wrps. Paperback. New.  (182674) $12.50
Analyzes the institutions established by Spain which not only facilitated colonial rule but asserted political dominance
over Costa Rica. Features chapters on cabildos, churches, exploitation of indigenous populations, and the Spanish
economy, among others.

112.  Steeves, Rafael Franco. EL PEOR DE MIS AMIGOS. San Juan: Callejón, 2014. Second Edition. ISBN:
9781881748502. 182p., notes. Paperback. New.  (182843) $37.50
Novel. Journalist Steeves’s translation of his short story “La parejo y el extraño”, “The Couple and the Stranger”,
was selected for the anthology of new Latin American authors “A whistler in the night world” (Penguin Books, 2002).
This is his first novel.

113.  Suárez M., José Gerardo. COSTA RICA DESDE SUS INICIOS. San José: [the author], 2018. First edition.
ISBN: 9789968492041. [216p.], maps, photos, illus., wrps., printed on coated stock, oblong. Paperback. Fine.  (182711)
$65.00
An illustrated history of Costa Rica, organized chronologically from pre-history to the 21st century. No copies on
World Cat. Signed and dedicated by the author.

114.  TATUAJES INSPIRADO EN DISEÑOS PRECOLOMBINOS : PROPUESTAS DE TATUADORES
COSTARRICENSES. San José: Fundación Museos Banco Central de Costa Rica, 2017. First edition. ISBN:
9789968530392. 29p., photos, illus., wrps. Paperback. New.  (182624) $15.00
A small catalogue of indigenous inspired tattoos which feature pre-Columbian iconography, analyzing the symbolism
behind the featured images.

115.  Toval H., Nelson and Ricardo M. Rueda. MALEZAS COMUNES DE LEÓN, NICARAGUA. Santo Domingo
de Heredia: Instituto Nacional de Biodiversidad (INbio), 2009. First edition. ISBN: 9789968927437. 128p., photos,
illus., wrps., printed on coated stock. Paperback. Very Good.  (182665) $40.00
A practical manual for identifying various weeds endemic to Leon, Nicaragua. Each entry features a photograph of
the plant, a detailed description, and an observation by the authors.

116.  Ulloa, David. CARTAS A HOMBRES. [Costa Rica]: Feliz-Feliz, 2018. Second edition. 63p., illus., staplebound
wrps., wraps bear some glitter . Staplebound. New.  (182636) $25.00
Homoerotic literature by Costa Rican writer David Uolla. Woodcut print illustrations by Ricardo Rodriguez.

117.  Uribe Vargas, Diego. MARES DE COLOMBIA.  LA ACCIÓN DIPLOMÁTICA QUE DUPLICÓ EL
TERRITORIO NACIONAL.  CON LA COLABORACIÓN DE: MARIO I. ALVAREZ MILÁN Y GERMÁN H.
RODRÍGUEZ CHACÓN.  PRÓLOGO DE JULIO CÉSAR TURBAY AYALA. Bogotá: Universidad de Bogotá
Jorge Tadeo Lozano, 2001. First edition. ISBN: 958 9029 39 6. 455p., [12] folded leaves of  maps, bibl., wrps.
Paperback. Fine.  (181170) $65.00
Includes accounts of disputes with Nicaragua, Panamá, Costa Rica, Jamaica, Honduras, Dominican Republic, Haiti,
Venezuela, and Ecuador. With numerous folding maps.  Nicaragua chapter pp. 127-158

118.  Valerio, Carlos E. UN SOÑADOR EN EL EJÉRCITO DE MORAZÁN. San José: EUNED, 2010. First edition.
ISBN: 9789968318013. 216p., map, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Fine.  (182761) $35.00
Explores the historical narrative of Omar Valerio, who, under orders of Central American Federation President
General Francisco Morazán, was sent to Costa Rica in 1835 in order to gain the confidence of Costa Rican head of
state Braulio Carrillo and assist in his ousting, but ultimately aided in Carrillo's fight against Francisco Morazán.
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119.  Vargas Aray, Armando. BRASIL Y COSTA RICA EN LA GUERRA PATRIA. San José: Editorial Juricentro,
2015. First edition. ISBN: 9789977312064. 104p., maps, illus., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182717) $25.00
An investigation into the diplomacy between Costa Rica and Brazil during the Filibuster war of 1856 and 1857,
criticizing the lack of Brazil's support/interest in the Central American conflict.

120.  Vargas Araya, Armando. JUAN RAFAEL MORA Y LA GUERRA PATRIA : COSTA RICA VERSUS EL
EXPANSIONISMO ESCLAVISTA DE LOS ESTADOS UNIDOS (1850-1860). La Habana: Instituto Cubano del
Libro, 2017. [First Edition]. ISBN: 9789590618697. 473p., photos, illus., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182688)
$45.00
An exhaustive and meticulous investigation of the role played by Costa Rican president Juan Rafael Mora in the war
against United States filibuster and proponent of slavery William Walker. Features chapters on military actions
(including Cuban participation on the side of William Walker via Domingo Goicuría), diplomacy between
governments, the Monroe Doctrine, and much more.

121.  Vargas Araya, Armando. EL LADO OCULTO DEL PRESIDENTE MORA. San José: Eduvisión, 2016. Third
edition. ISBN: 9789968667814. 428p., maps, illus., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182757) $50.00
Historical investigation into the war between Costa Rica and William Walker's filibuster forces in Nicaragua,
exploring the ideological impacts of the war as well as the significance of Costa Rican victory. Features chapters on
manifest destiny, the Monroe Doctrine, and President Mora's diplomatic actions.

122.  Vargas Araya, Armando (ed.). POLIFONÍA DEL PADRE DE LA PATIA. San José: Eduvisión, 2014. First
edition. ISBN: 9789968699525. 468p., photos, illus., bibl., wrps., minor foxing on fore edge. Paperback. Very Good.
(182754) $45.00
A compilation of 130 texts on the trajectory of Costa Rican president Juan Rafael Mora Porras' career and legacy,
spanning 164 years of legislation, articles, editorial commentary, essays, poetry and theater from 99 different authors
from various nations.

123.  Vargas Campos, Antonio. CAMINOS DE LIBERTAD: CAMPAÑA NACIONAL DE 1856-1857. Alajuela:
Museo Histórico Juan Santamaría, Imprenta Nacional, 2013. First edition. ISBN: 9789977953700. 218p., maps, illus.,
bibl., wrps., oblong. Paperback. Very Good.  (182705) $50.00
Historical analysis on Costa Rica's national campaign against the forces of United States filibuster William Walker.
Features chapters on historical context, the geopolitical causes of Costa Rica's involvement in the war, William
Walker's reign over Nicaragua, military campaigns, and more.

124.  Vargas V., Mario. LOS ÁCAROS EN LA SALUD HUMANA Y ANIMAL (ARTHROPODA: ACARI). San
José: Editorial de la Universidad de Costa Rica, 2001. First edition. ISBN: 9977676364. 272p., photos, illus., bibl.,
wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182272) $35.00
Human and veterinary health effects of mites, including technical, morphological, taxonomic, biological, and
ecological descriptions of medical interest concerning the arthropods.

125.  Vargas Zamora, José A. and Manuel B. Chacón Hidalgo. GUÍA ILUSTRADA DE MEDALLAS DE COSTA
RICA. San José: Fundación Museos del Banco Central de Costa Rica, 2016. First edition. ISBN: 9789968530316.
224p., photos, illus., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (182769) $50.00
An illustrated guide to honorary medals from Costa Rica dating from its independence from Spain to 2015. Includes
both a chronological and alphabetical index.

126.  Vargas Zamora, José A.; Manuel B. Chacón Hidalgo and Josué I. Sánchez Chaves. EL RESELLO DE LAS
PRESETAS ESPAÑOLAS EN COSTA RICA (1845). San José: Fundación Museos Banco Central de Costa Rica,
2018. First edition. ISBN: 9789968530439. 64p., photos, tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.  (182807) $25.00

A numismatic study on Costa Rican currency, featuring 67 images of Spanish pesetas (1721-1833) which were
resealed in Costa Rica in 1845 to legitimize their circulation.
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127.  Velázquez Bonilla, Carmela and Elizet Payne Iglesias (coords.). PODER, ECONOMÍA Y RELACIONES
SOCIALES EN EL REINO DE GUATEMALA. San José: Editorial UCR, (Colección Nueva Historia), 2014. First
edition. ISBN: 9789968464048. 227p., maps, photos, illus., tables, graphics, bibl., wrps. Hardcover. Very Good.
(182700) $45.00
A collection of essays originally presented at a symposium titled "Espacios, poder, economía y relaciones sociales en
Centro América y el Caribe". Features essays on Central American historiography, economic exploitation in Central
America, colonial institutions, race relations, and more.

128.  Viales Hurtado, Ronny. NUEVA HISTORIA MONETARIA DE COSTA RICA : DE LA COLONIA A LA
DÉCADA DE 1930. San José: Editorial UCR (Colección Historia de Costa Rica ; 12), 2012. First edition. ISBN:
9789968463003. 462p., photos, tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182799) $50.00
A comprehensive numismatic history of Costa Rican currency, starting from its colonial period (1502-1821) up until
the 1930s. Features chapters on early implementation of colonial monetary systems, the Costa Rican economy,
monetary systems during the independence era, and more.

129.  Viales Hurtado, Ronny J. and David Díaz Arias (eds.). HISTORIA DE LAS DESIGUALDADES SOCIALES
EN AMÉRICA CENTRAL : UNA VISIÓN INTERDISCIPLINARIA SIGLOS XVII-XXI. San José: Vicerrectoria
de Investigación: Centro de Investigaciones Históricas de América Central, (Colección Nueva Historia Contemporánea
de Centroamérica), [2016]. First edition. ISBN: 9789968919241. 654p., photos, illus., tables, graphics, wrps. Paperback.
Very Good.  (182703) $55.00
Through various imaginative approaches, this book explores the construction of inequalities in Central America from
the 17th to the 21st centuries, a fundamental work for social scientists interested in both the time period and
heterogeneous constructions of inequalities of the region. Divided into three parts: "Desigualdades
Socioeconómicas", "Desigualdades Sociopolíticas", and "Desigualdades Socioculturales".

130.  Woodbridge, Paul. LOS CONTRATOS WEBSTER-MORA Y LAS IMPLICACIONES SOBRE COSTA
RICA Y NICARAGUA. San José: Editorial Costa Rica, 2015. Second edition. ISBN: 9789968684552. 112p., illus.,
wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182709) $25.00
A study which explores financial  contracts between the government of Juan Rafael Mora with the seldom studied
Englishman William Webster. Expanded second edition.

131.  Zeledón Cartín, Elías (comp.). LOS ABORÍGENES DE COSTA RICA : TEXTOS HISTÓRICOS,
PERIODÍSTICOS Y ETNOGRÁFICOS. San José: EUNED, 2017. First edition. ISBN: 9789968318273. 416p., bibl.,
wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182749) $45.00
An interdisciplinary collection of studies on aboriginal populations in Costa Rica. Features essays on their
environment, wedding traditions, the contemporary state of indigenous communities, religious worldviews, and much
more.

132.  Zúñiga Núñez, Mario; Camilo Retana Roberto Herrera. OTROS QUE LEVANTAN LA MANO : TRES
ENSAYOS SOBRE ROQUE DALTON. San José: Editorial Arlekín, 2011. First edition. ISBN: 9789968474610. 88p.,
bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.  (182330) $15.00
Three essays which explore the writings of Salvadoran poet, essayist, journalist, political activist, and intellectual
assassinated by the ERP, Roque Dalton.
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